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Confined Average Daily Population (ADP) from Baseline

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

Month & Year

%
 C

ha
ng

e 
fr

om
 A

D
P 

B
as

el
in

e

Av
er

ag
e 

D
ai

ly
 P

op
ul

at
io

n 
(A

D
P)

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

4.8%

-17.5%

9.2%

-31.4%

2392.90

1883.41

2492.80

1565.90

228322832283 2283

% Change From ADP Baseline Average Daily Population (ADP) ADP Baseline (2283)

Note: Baseline was computed in 2016, November 2015 to April 2016 (average 
ADP over the six months)
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Confined Average Daily Population (ADP) from Target
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Average Daily Population (ADP) by Race & Ethnicity

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

Month & Year

Av
er

ag
e 

D
ai

ly
 P

op
ul

at
io

n 
(A

D
P)

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

1178.65
1093.59

1252.57

884.23
782.45

420.07

810.13

404.03
431.81

467.17

275.87

381.93

Black White LatinX



Power BI Desktop
Relative Rate Index (RRI) based on Average Daily Population (ADP) by Race & Ethnicity
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Note: since we do not have population data between January 1, 2021 and June 30, 2023, the RRI after 
December 31, 2020 should be considered an estimate.  The adult population by race ethnicity for Palm 
Beach County was obtained from the following.  Source: Puzzanchera, C., Sladky, A. and Kang, W. "Easy 
Access to Juvenile Populations: 2016-2020." Online. 
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Confined Admissions
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Confined Admissions by Race & Ethnicity
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Confined Average Length of Stay (LOS) Days
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Confined Average Length of Stay (LOS) by Race & Ethnicity
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Confined Average Daily Population (ADP) by Felony & Misdemeanor
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Felony - Confined Average Daily Population (ADP) by Race & Ethnicity
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Felony - Confined Average LOS by Race & Ethnicity
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Misdemeanor - Confined Average Daily Population (ADP) by Race & Ethnicity
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Misdemeanor - Confined Average LOS by Race & Ethnicity
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Confined Average Daily Population (ADP) by Felony & Misdemeanor
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Felony - Confined Average Daily Population (ADP) by Race & Ethnicity
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Misdemeanor - Confined Average Daily Population (ADP) by Race & Ethnicity
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* Our data quality improves when it
sees the light of day. 

Your feedback and questions are always welcome. 
If you want to contribute please contact us below.  Thank you. 

Damir Kukec, Research and Planning Manager

dkukec@pbcgov.org

561.355.1639  

mailto:dkukec@pbcgov.org

